

**Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhury,
Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(Elec.) Case No. 15 of 2010**

Order No. 28 dt.29/03/2025 :-

Today is fixed for E.R of W/A.

Received report dt. 08/12/2024 along with unexecuted W/A in the name of Abhishek Tikurari from Alipore P.S.Let it be kept with this record.

Issue W/A against the accused/**Abhishek Tikmani** at once.

No steps is taken by the Ld.P.P-I/C.

P.O has retired. I/C of P.O is busy.

Fix **24/06/2025** for E.R of W/A.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur./-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)